DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-958566

RPTT:\$11310.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$11,350.00 Pgs=3

12/21/2020 12:34 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-814-003

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Arun Bhardwaj and Ying zi Bhardwaj 416 Bridle Court San Ramon, CA 94582

ESCROW NO: 11001175-JML

RPTT \$11,310.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Fred Ramirez, an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Arun Bhardwaj and Ying Zi Bhardwaj husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Fred Ramirez STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOGLAS } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on Ducky Bare 1 2020. Freed RAMIERZ (seal) Notary Public AUSTIN MICHEAL BUYAK Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 18-3338-5 My Appt. Expires Sep 6, 2022

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 3, as shown on the Official Plat of Kingsbury Heights Subdivision No. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 20, 1977, as Document No. 14200, and amended February 12, 1985, in Book 285, Page 651, as Document No. 113500, of Official Records.

February 12, 1985, in Book 285, Page 651, as Document No. 113500, of Official Records.

APN: 1318-23-814-003

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a1318-23-814-003		/\
b.	Associated and the second and the se	- \ \
C.	100-100 Marie 100 Marie 10	- \ \
d.		- \ \
2. Type of Property:	/	\ \
- Type or troporty.		
a. x Vacant Land	b. M Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. 🛘 Condo/Twnhse e. 🗘 Apt. Bldg	d. 🖸 2-4 Plex f. 🔲 Comm'l/ind'i	Book Page
g. Agricultural		Date of Recording:
S	h. D Mobile Home	Notes:
i. Other	a management of the days of the property of th	response for the
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$ 2,900,000.00
	sure Only (value of property)	- 1 1. (i) - 1. (i
c. Transfer Tax Value		\$ 2,900,000.00
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ 11,310.00
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>		A commence of the commence of
	mption, per NRS 375.090, Secti	/_/
b. Explain Reason for	ripuois, per 1465 375,090, Sect	ON
5. Expan (10850) (10	A Exemplion.	
by documentation if called upon that disallowance of any claimed	to substantiate the information dexemption, or other determinates at 1% per month. Pursuant	of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS neir information and belief, and can be supported provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree tion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
Signature Tout of		Annaile Court
Simply		apacity Grantor
Signature	C	apacity <u>Grantee</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION .	DINCE (ODA)
(REQUIRED		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Fred Ramirez	^ / /	(REQUIRED)
Address: 2225 Park Place	Add	Name: Arun Bhardwai and Ying Zi Bhardwai
City: Minden	City:	
State: NV Zip: 89423		Sa Ramon 94582
	- 2017 - 1000mm - 10	Segregation of the second contraction of the
COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING RECORDING	(Required if not Seller or Buyer)
THE CO	mpany LLC Escri	ow No.: 11001175-110-JML
Address: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445, PO Box 10297	
City, State, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	NV 89448	
AS A PUBLIC F	RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE	RECORDEDATED